ORDINANCE NO. 1059

AN ORDINANCE WITHDRAWING CERTAIN IDENTIFIED REAL PROPERTY FROM THE CROOK COUNTY VECTOR CONTROL AND THE ZONE II FIRE DISTRICTS

WHEREAS, certain real property identified in "Exhibits A and B" of Resolution No. 779 were annexed into the City of Prineville on October 25, 1994; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution No. 835, a public hearing was held on the issue of withdrawing said real properties from said districts; and

WHEREAS, there was no objection to withdrawing said properties from the Crook County Vector Control and Zone II Fire Districts; and

WHEREAS, the City Council, pursuant to ORS 222.524, is desirous of formally withdrawing said real properties from said districts as being in the best interest of the City.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF PRINEVILLE ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1.</u> That the real properties identified in "Exhibits A and B" of Resolution No. 779 attached hereto and incorporated herein, are hereby withdrawn, pursuant to ORS 222.524, from the Crook County Vector Control District and the Crook County Zone II Fire District.

Section 2. Neither the City, nor said real properties withdrawn, shall be charged by the Crook County Vector Control District and/or the Crook County Zone II Fire District with any future liabilities, obligations, functions or assessments for the operation of said districts.

Passed	by	the	City	Council	this	28th de	ay of	July		1998
Approve	ed h	oy th	ne May	or this	<u>28th</u>	day of	July		1998.	

Attest:

Henry Martley City Manager/Recorder